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11

Valid

Missing

Total

12

Valid

Missing

Total

13

Valid

Missing
Total

«

Total
System

Total
System

Total
System

119

(Frequency) (Percent)

Valid Cumulative
Frequency ~ Percent  Percent Percent

13 411 51.0 51.0
10 45.2 49.0 100.0
143 92.3 100.0
12 [
155 100.0

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

84 54.2 58.7 58.7
29 18.7 203 79.0
10 6.5 7.0 86.0
20 12.9 14.0 100.0
143 923 100.0

12 1.7

155 100.0

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

110 71.0 76.9 76.9
33 213 231 100.0
143 923 100.0

12 11

155 100.0



13

Valid

Tota
Missing System

Total

21

Frequency

Dichotomy label

Total Responses

2.2

Dichotomy label

Total Responses

60
83
143
12
155

Valid
Percent

42.0
58.0
100.0

Percent
38.7
53.5
922

1.1
100.0

Count

58
30
8
28
1

125

Count

Cumulative
Percent

42.0
100.0

Pet of
Responses

46.4
24.0
6.4
224
08

100.0

Pet of
Responses

45.6
316
79
123
2.6

100.0

Pet of
Case

96.7
50.0
133
46.7

17

2084

Pet of
Case

86.7
60.0
15.0
23.3

50

1900

120
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2.3
Valid Cumulative
Frequency ~ Percent  Percent Percent
Valid 24 155 40.0 40.0
2 20.6 53.3 93.3
4 2.6 6.7 100.0
Total 60 38.7 1000
Missing , 83 535
System 12 1.7
Total 95 61.3
Total 155 100.0
2.4
Valid Cumulative
Frequency ~ Percent  Percent Percent
Valid 26 16.8 44.8 44.8
kY] 20.6 55.2 100.0
Total 58 314 100.0
Missing 85 54.8
System 12 1.1
Total 97 62.6
Total 155 100.0
2.5
!
Valid Cumulative
Frequency ~ Percent  Percent Percent
Valid 3 19 10.7 10.7
9 58 32.2 42.9
2 13 1.1 50.0
4 2.6 143 64.3
10 6.5 35.7 100.0
Total 28 181 100.0
Missing 115 74.2
System 12 1.7
Total 127 81.9

Total 155 100.0
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<

3.2

3.3

Valid

Tota
Missing

System

Tota
Total

Dichotomy label

Total Responses

Dichotomy: label

Total Responses

Frequency

155

Percent
123
9.7
9.7
135
8.4
53.5
38.7
1.7
46.5
100.0

Count

202

Count

Valid

Percent
22.9
18.1
18.1
25.3
15.6
100.0

124

Pet of

Responses

1
2
1

1

100.0

Pet
Respons

3
1
3

10

Cumulative
Percent

22.9
41.0
59.0
84.3
100.0

6.3
48
9.8
55
14
9.3
6.9

€s

9.5
2.1
8.7
9.7

0.0

122

Pet of
Case

39.8
60.2
48.2
133
181
47.0
16.9

2435

Pet of
Case

59.8
183
58.5
14.6

151.2



51
Valid Cumulative
Frequency  Percent Percent Percent
Valid 52 335 36.6 36.6
90 58.1 63.4 100.0
Total 142 91.6 100.0
Missmg System 13 84
Total 155 100.0
5.2
Valid Cumulative
Frequency ~ Percent Percent Percent
Valid 25-30 5 3.2 35 35
31-35 18 116 12.7 16.2
36-40 30 194 211 313
41 -45 44 284 310 68.3
46-50 25 161 17.6 85.9
51-55 9 58 6.4 92.3
56-60 6 39 42 96.5
60 5 o) R 100.0
Total 142 91.6 100.0
Missmg System 13 84
Total 155 100.0
53
Valid Cumulative
Frequency ~ Percent  Percent Percent
Valid 3 19 21 21
68 43.9 479 50.0
i 45.8 50.0 100.0
Total 142 91.6 100.0
Missing System 13 8.4

Total 155 100.0



59

Valid

Missing
Total

56

Valid

Missing
Total

Total
System

1-3
4-6
7-9
10-12

12
Total
System

Frequency
18
mn
46

1
142
13
155

Frequency

2

23

3

23

16

47

142

155

Percent
11.6
49.7
29.7

0.6
916
84
100.0

Percent

13
148
20.0
148
10.3
30.3
916

84

100.0

Valid Cumulative
Percent Percent
127 127
54.2 66.9
324 99.3
0.7 100.0
100.0
Valid Cumulative
Percent Percent
14 14
16.2 17.6
218 394
16.2 55.6
11.3 66.9
3.1 100.0
100.0



Total

(1) Crosstabs

Count
% within

% within

% of total
Count

% within
% within
% of total
Count

% within
% within

% of total

Crosstahs)

36

60.0%

49.3%

25.2%
37
44.6%
50.7%
25.9%
13
51.0%
100.0%

51.0%

24

40.0%

34.3%

16.8%

46

55.4%

65.7%

32.2%

10

49.0%

100.0%

49.0%

125

Total

60

100.0%

42.0%

42.0%
83
100.0%
58.0%
58.0%
143
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%



Total

Crosstabs

Count

% within
% within
% of total
Count

% within
% within
% of total
Count

% within
% within

% of total

40

66.7%

47.6%

28.0%

44

93.0%

52.4%

30.8%

84

58.7%

100.0%

58.7%

13.3%

21.6%

5.6%

21

25.3%

12.4%

14.7%

29

20.3%

100.0%

20.3%

5.0%

30.0%

2.1%

8.4%

70.0%

4.9%

10

7.0%

100.0%

7.0%

15.0%

45.0%

6.3%

il

13.3%

55.0%

1.1%

20

14.0%

100.0%

14.0%

126

Total

60
100.0%
42.0%
42.0%

83
100.0%
58.0%
58.0%

143
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
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8) Crosstabs —  r
«
Total
H Count i 9 60
% within 85.0% 15.0% 100.0%
| % within -~ 1 46.4% 21.3% 42.0%
% of total 35.7% 6.3% 42.0%
Count 59 24 83
% within 711.1% 28.9% 100.0%
% within 53.6% 12.1% 58.0%
% of total 41.3% 16.8% 58.0%
Total Count 110 3 143
% within 76.9% 23.1% 100.0%
% within 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of total 76.9% 23.1% 100.0%
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(4 Craosstabs *
Total
N Count 16 19 3
% within 45.7% 54.3% 100.0%
% within 61.5% 59.4% 60.3%
% of total 21.6% 32.8% 60.3%
Count 10 13 23
% within 43.5% 56.5% 100.0%
% within 38.5% 40.6% 39.7%
% of total 17.2% 22.4% 39.7%
Total Count 26 32 58
% within 44.8% 55.2% 100.0%
% within 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of total 44 8% 55.2% 100.0%



Total

Crosstabs

Count

% within
% within
% of Total
Count

% within
% within
% of Total
Count

% within
% within
% of Total
Count

% within
% within
% of Total

Count
% within
% within

% of Total

129

Total
20 18 38
52.6% 47.4% 100.0%
76.9% 56.3% 65.5%
34.5% 31.0% 65.5%
1 7 8
12.5% 87.5% 100.0%
3.8% 21.9% 13.8%
1.7% 12.1% 13.8%
2 1 3
66.7% 33.3% 100.0%
7.7% 3.1% 5.2%
3.4% 1.7% 5.2%
3 6 9
33.3% 66.7% 100.0%
11.5% 18.8% 15.5%
5.2% 10.3% 15.5%
26 32 58
44.8% 55.2% 100.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

44.8% 55.2% 100.0%
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(6) Crosstabs «
*
B Total

Count 23 26 49
% within 46.9% 53.1% 100.0%
| % within 88.5% 81.3% 84.5%
% of total 39.7% 44.8% 84.5%

Count 3 6 9
% within 33.3% 66.7% 100.0%
% within 11.5% 18.8% 15.5%
% of total 5.2% 10.3% 15.5%

Total Count 26 32 58
% within 44.8% 55.2% 100.0%
% within VI 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of total 44.8% 55.2% 100.0%
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N Min Max Mean Median  std. Dev  Skewness  Kurtosis

Acfo 12 04625 03793 00218 00082 01409  -0.0600  1.4650
LEV 12 01118 15528 ~ 06004 06042  0.3147 0.5080  -0.0400
SIZE 2 198010 234211 214904 212725  0.9589 02090 -1.1200
PPTY [/ 0.0046 09195 03788 03076  0.2449 08320 -0.2020

(Dependent Variable Encoding)

Internal

Original Value Value
0 0
1
Block 0: Beginning Block
Classification Table (a,b)
Predicted
Observed . Percentage
Correct
Step 0 0 36 0
0 36 100.0
Overall Percentage 50.0

a Constant is included in the model.
b The cut value is 500



Block 1: Method = Enter
Omnibus Tests of Model Coefficients

Chi-square df Sig.

Step 1 Step 42.368 4 .000
Block 42.368 4 000

Model 42.368 4 000

Model Summary

-2 Log Cox & Snell  Nagelkerke R
step likelihood R Square Square
1 57.445(a) Ad5 593

a Estimation terminated at iteration number 6 because parameter estimates changed by less than 001,

Hosmer and Lemeshow Test

Step Chi-square df Sig.
1 10.087 8 259

Classification Table (a)

Observed

ll*
Step 1 3l

Overall Percentage

a The cut value is .500

Variables in the Equation

B SE. Wald df Sig.

Step 1@  CFO =717 2.301 .090 1 164
LEV 4.388 1453 9.119 1 003

SIZE -758 438 3.0 1 083

PPTY 6.083 1884 10.420 1 001

Constant 11.504 8.966 1.646 1 199

a Variable(s) entered on step L CFO, LEV, SIZE, PPTY.

Predicted
Percentage
Correct

5 86.1
21 75.0
80.6

Exp(B)

Lower

488

469
438.229
99114.329

005
80.519 4.

665

199
10.907

95.0% C.lfor EXP(B)

Upper
52.944
1389.674
1105
17608.200



2.

N Min
Acfo 72 -0.4625
LEV 72 -26.4095
SIZE 12 19.0563
PPTY 12 0.0046

(Dependent Variable Encoding)

Original Value

Block 0: Beginning Block
Classification Table (a,h)

Observed

Step0

Overall Percentage

a Constant is included in the model,
b The cut value is 500

Block 1: Method = Enter

Omnibus Tests of Model Coefficients

Chi-square
Step 1 Step 41.399
Block 41.399
Model 41.399

Max Mean
03793  0.0218
136.0355  3.4627
229886  21.0439
09195  0.3788
Internal
Value
0
1
df Sig.
4 .000
4 .000
4 .000

133

Sensitivity Analysis

Median  std. Dev  Skewness
0.0082 0.1409  -0.0600
11952 17.7714 6.1750

20.9477 0.9599 0.1580
0.3076 0.2449 0.8320

Predicted
Percentage
Correct
0 36 0
0 36 100.0
50.0

Kurtosis

1.4650
45.2980
-0.6780
-0.2020



Model Summary

-2 Log Cox & Snell  Nagelkerke R
step likelihood R Square Square
1 58.414 437 583

a Estimation terminated at iteration number 6 because parameter estimates changed by less than 001,

Hosmer and Lemeshow Test

Step Chi-square df Sig.
1 7.459 8 488

Classification Table (a)

Observed

Step 1 29

Overall Percentage

a The cut valug is 500

Variables the Equation
B SE Wald df Sig.
Step1@)  CFO 2415 2411 003 131
LEV 028 047 B 1 550
SIZE 1,306 424 9.478 100
PPTY 7474 2541 8654 1 003
Constant 20967 8792 8.063 1005

a Vanable(s) entered on step 1 CFO, LEV, SIZE, PPTY.

Predicted

Percentage
Correct

7 80.6
27 75.0
778

Exp(B)

089

1.029

21

1760.854
696603758645

134

BoocC.| for EXP(B)

Lower Upper
001 10.085
938 1128
118 622

12113 255978.0
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